

**CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM**

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

AGENDA DATE: November 24, 2020

CONTACT PERSON/PHONE: Yvette Hernandez, Grant Funded Program Director (915) 212-0065
Bruce D. Collins, Purchasing Director (915) 212-1181

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 2

STRATEGIC GOAL NO. 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.2 - Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life. This award will support the enhancements of ADA sidewalks, ADA ramps, and ADA driveways along Montana Avenue, beginning from Raynor Street and continuing up to Chelsea Street

SUBJECT:

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation 2020-676 Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements to International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. for an estimated total award of \$1,898,169.75.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

Project consists of the enhancements of ADA sidewalks, ADA ramps, and ADA driveways along Montana Avenue, beginning from Raynor Street and continuing up to Chelsea Street. The limits of construction are approximately 25' west of Raynor Street along Montana Avenue and approximately 13' east of Chelsea Street along Montana Avenue.

SELECTION SUMMARY:

Solicitation was advertised on June 23, 2020, June 30, 2020, and July 7, 2020. The solicitation was posted on City website on June 23, 2020. The email (Purmail) notification was sent out on June 25, 2020. There were a total of one hundred and eight (108) viewers online; Six (6) bids were received; Six (6) from local suppliers.

PROTEST

☒ No protest received for this requirement.

☐ Protest received.

COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE BRIEFING:

Was a briefing provided? ☒ Yes or ☐ Not Applicable (Routine)
If yes, select the applicable districts.

☒ District 1

☒ District 2

☒ District 3

☒ District 4

- ☒ District 5
- ☒ District 6
- ☒ District 7
- ☒ District 8
- ☐ All Districts

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Amount: \$1,898,169.75

Source: 2010 CO's, 2018 CO's and Federal Highway Administration Funds

Account No.: 190-580270-4510-28320-PCP10TRAN90

190-580270-4743-28320-PCP10TRAN90

190-580270-4950-38170-PCP10TRAN90

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:

N/A

*****REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION*****

DEPARTMENT HEAD: *Yvette Hernandez*
Yvette Hernandez, Grant Funded Program Director

**COUNCIL PROJECT FORM
(Low Bid)**

*******POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW*******

Please place the following item on the **REGULAR AGENDA** for the Council Meeting of **November 24, 2020**.

STRATEGIC GOAL 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure Network

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.2 - Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life. This award will support the enhancements of ADA sidewalks, ADA ramps, and ADA driveways along Montana Avenue, beginning from Raynor Street and continuing up to Chelsea Street

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation 2020-676 Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements to International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. for an estimated total award of \$1,898,169.75.

Department:	Capital Improvement
Award to:	International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX
Item(s):	All
Initial Term:	182 Standard Workweek Days
Base Bid I:	\$1,868,569.75
Base Bid II:	\$29,600.00
Total Estimated Award:	\$1,898,169.75
Account No.:	190-580270-4510-28320-PCP19TRAN90 190-580270-4743-28320-PCP19TRAN90 190-580270-4950-38170-PCP10TRAN90
Funding Source:	2010 and 2018 Certificates of Obligation and Federal Highway
Administration	
District(s):	2

This is a Low Bid procurement, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to International Eagle Enterprises, Inc., lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

2020-676 Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements
Bid Tab Summary

	Base Bid I	Base Bid II	Sum Total Base Bid I and Base Bid II
International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.	\$1,868,569.75	\$29,600.00	\$1,898,169.75
Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC	\$2,082,154.66	\$11,400.00	\$2,093,554.66
Horizone Construction 1 LTD	\$2,195,623.07	\$35,893.44	\$2,231,516.51
J.A.R Concrete, Inc.	\$2,391,791.10	\$16,000.00	\$2,407,791.10
Synergy Project Contractos, Inc	\$2,364,056.09	\$59,150.00	\$2,423,206.09
Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors	\$2,450,336.07	\$10,160.00	\$2,460,496.07



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements

BID NO: 2020-676

BID DATE: July 22, 2020

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						Horizone Construction 1 LTD		International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.		J.A.R Concrete, Inc.	
						El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6	
NO.			UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
	ITEM	CODE									
BASE BID I											
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
1.	500	6001	LS	1	MOBILIZATION	\$84,447.03	\$84,447.03	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
2.	100	6001	AC	4	PREPARING ROW	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
3.	104	6017	SY	3,977	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	\$8.58	\$34,122.66	\$15.00	\$59,655.00	\$16.00	\$63,632.00
4.	104	6022	LF	12,390	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	\$3.30	\$40,887.00	\$4.00	\$49,560.00	\$6.00	\$74,340.00
5.	104	6036	SY	6,262	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	\$9.93	\$62,181.66	\$10.00	\$62,620.00	\$15.00	\$93,930.00
6.	105	6002	SY	6,612	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (VARIES)	\$11.53	\$76,236.36	\$5.00	\$33,060.00	\$12.00	\$79,344.00
7.	170	6001	LS	1	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$20,563.95	\$20,563.95	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
8.	192	6014	CY	20	PLANT SOIL MIX	\$69.21	\$1,384.20 Contractor's Price: \$1384.21	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
9.	192	6016	SY	139	PLANT BED PREPARATION	\$6.29	\$874.31	\$5.00	\$695.00	\$5.00	\$695.00

Approved: _____/s/_____
Date: 7/30/2020

2020-676 Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements

BID NO: 2020-676

BID DATE: July 22, 2020

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						Horizone Construction 1 LTD		International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.		J.A.R Concrete, Inc.	
						El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6	
NO.			UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
	ITEM	CODE									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
10.	192	6017	SY	954	VEGETATION BARRIER	\$2.14	\$2,041.56	\$2.75	\$2,623.50	\$2.00	\$1,908.00
11.	192	6028	SY	91	PLANT MATERIAL (1-GAL) (SHRUB)	\$27.68	\$2,518.88	\$40.00	\$3,640.00	\$22.00	\$2,002.00
12.	192	6030	EA	50	PLANT MATERIAL (3-GAL) (SHRUB)	\$61.66	\$3,083.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
13.	192	6031	EA	38	PLANT MATERIAL (5-GAL) (SHRUB)	\$71.73	\$2,725.74	\$55.00	\$2,090.00	\$57.00	\$2,166.00
14.	192	6046	EA	10	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 3" CAL) (B&B)	\$610.32	\$6,103.20	\$580.00	\$5,800.00	\$485.00	\$4,850.00
15.	193	6001	EA	12	PLANT MAINTENANCE	\$629.20	\$7,550.40	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
16.	193	6007	MO	12	IRRIGATION SYSTEM OPER AND MAINT	\$629.20	\$7,550.40	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
17.	1005	6001	MO	86	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUND COVER (TYI)	\$88.09	\$7,575.74	\$125.00	\$10,750.00	\$75.00	\$6,450.00
18.	1002	6029	CY	33	LANDSCAPE AMENITY (BOULDER)	\$363.00	\$11,979.00	\$180.00	\$5,940.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00

Approved: _____/s/_____
Date: 7/30/2020

2020-676 Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements

BID NO: 2020-676

BID DATE: July 22, 2020

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						Horizone Construction 1 LTD		International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.		J.A.R Concrete, Inc.	
						El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6	
NO.			UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
	ITEM	CODE									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
19.	340	6034	TON	604	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-C PG64-22	\$105.75	\$63,873.00	\$90.00	\$54,360.00	\$270.00	\$163,080.00
20.	340	6272	GAL	10,714	TACK COAT	\$10.00	\$107,140.00	\$6.00	\$64,284.00	\$0.25	\$2,678.50
21.	416	6030	LF	61	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (24 IN)	\$308.31	\$18,806.91	\$270.00	\$16,470.00	\$245.00	\$14,945.00
22.	416	6031	LF	22	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	\$452.27	\$9,949.94	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$359.40	\$7,906.80 Contractor's Price: \$7,908.80
23.	420	6011	CY	1	CL B CONC (FLUME)	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
24.	502	6001	MO	10	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$17,027.73	\$170,277.30	\$8,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$12,250.00	\$122,500.00
25.	506	6038	LF	193	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (INSTALL)	\$3.72	\$717.96	\$4.75	\$916.75	\$10.00	\$1,930.00
26.	506	6039	LF	193	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	\$3.62	\$698.66	\$1.00	\$193.00	\$10.00	\$1,930.00
27.	506	6042	LF	118	BIODGRD EROSION CONTROL LOGS (18" DIA) INSTALL	\$8.00	\$944.00	\$6.00	\$708.00	\$20.00	\$2,360.00

Approved: _____/s/_____
Date: 7/30/2020

2020-676 Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM


BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements
BID NO: 2020-676
BID DATE: July 22, 2020
DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						Horizone Construction 1 LTD		International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.		J.A.R Concrete, Inc.	
						El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6	
NO.			UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
	ITEM	CODE									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
28.	506	6043	LF	118	BIODGRD EROSION CONTROL LOGS (18" DIA) REMOVE	\$7.00	\$826.00	\$1.00	\$118.00	\$15.00	\$1,770.00
29.	529	6008	LF	9,588	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	\$14.00	\$134,232.00	\$14.00	\$134,232.00	\$18.00	\$172,584.00
30.	529	6024	LF	3,630	CONC CURB (MOUNTABLE)	\$10.00	\$36,300.00	\$9.00	\$32,670.00	\$18.00	\$65,340.00
31.	530.00	6004	SY	4,196	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	\$55.00	\$230,780.00	\$36.00	\$151,056.00	\$64.00	\$268,544.00
32.	531	6001	SY	5,635	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	\$43.94	\$247,601.90	\$28.00	\$157,780.00	\$45.00	\$253,575.00
33.	531	6005	EA	2	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	\$1,991.42	\$3,982.84	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
34.	531	6006	EA	5	CURB RAMPS (TY 3)	\$1,970.07	\$9,850.35	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
35.	531	6008	EA	3	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	\$1,992.27	\$5,976.81	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00
36.	531	6010	EA	62	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	\$1,115.58	\$69,165.96	\$1,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$950.00	\$58,900.00

 Approved: _____/s/_____
 Date: 7/30/2020

2020-676 Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM


BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements
BID NO: 2020-676
BID DATE: July 22, 2020
DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						Horizone Construction 1 LTD		International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.		J.A.R Concrete, Inc.	
						El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6	
NO.			UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
	ITEM	CODE									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
37	6001	6002	EA	4	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$66.55	\$266.20	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$35,000.00
38	6185	6002	DAY	728	TMA (STATIONARY)	\$261.97	\$190,714.16	\$130.00	\$94,640.00	\$275.00	\$200,200.00
39	6185	6005	DAY	120	TMA (MOBILE OPERATION)	\$484.00	\$58,080.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$300.00	\$36,000.00
40	618	6023	EA	579	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	\$23.91	\$13,843.89	\$22.00	\$12,738.00	\$19.00	\$11,001.00
41	618	6024	LF	793	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	\$49.08	\$38,920.44	\$43.00	\$34,099.00	\$39.00	\$30,927.00
42	618	6030	LF	267	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") (BORE)	\$50.34	\$13,440.78	\$44.00	\$11,748.00	\$40.00	\$10,680.00
43	618	6033	LF	148	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4")	\$26.43	\$3,911.64	\$23.00	\$3,404.00	\$21.00	\$3,108.00
44	620	6010	LF	2,273	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) INSULATED	\$3.57	\$8,114.61	\$3.50	\$7,955.50	\$3.00	\$6,819.00
45	624	6008	EA	6	GROUND BOX TY C (162911)W/APRON	\$1,824.68	\$10,948.08	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$8,700.00

 Approved: _____/s/_____
 Date: 7/30/2020

2020-676 Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements

BID NO: 2020-676

BID DATE: July 22, 2020

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						Horizone Construction 1 LTD		International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.		J.A.R Concrete, Inc.	
						El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6	
NO.			UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
	ITEM	CODE									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
46	624	6010	EA	2	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	\$2,202.40	\$4,404.80 Contractor's Price: \$4,404.40	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
47	624	6028	RA	13	REMOVE GROUND BOX	\$245.39	\$3,190.07	\$214.50	\$2,788.50	\$195.00	\$2,535.00
48	636	6001	SF	89	ALUMINUM SIGN (TY A)	\$61.54	\$5,477.06	\$30.00	\$2,670.00	\$50.00	\$4,450.00
49	644.00	6076	EA	91	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	\$157.30	\$14,314.30	\$80.00	\$7,280.00	\$125.00	\$11,375.00
50	644	6001	EA	56	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	\$898.50	\$50,316.00	\$800.00	\$44,800.00	\$714.00	\$39,984.00
51	644	6004	EA	40	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	\$996.65	\$39,866.00	\$800.00	\$32,000.00	\$792.00	\$31,680.00
52	550	6003	LF	131	CHAIN LINK FENCE (REMOVE)	\$5.80	\$759.80	\$3.00	\$393.00	\$10.00	\$1,310.00
53	666	6300	LF	1,000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	\$1.57	\$1,570.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00
54	666	6303	LF	400	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	\$1.57	\$628.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$800.00

Approved: _____/s/_____
Date: 7/30/2020

2020-676 Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM


BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements

BID NO: 2020-676

BID DATE: July 22, 2020

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						Horizone Construction 1 LTD		International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.		J.A.R Concrete, Inc.	
						El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6	
NO.			UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
	ITEM	CODE									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
55	666	6036	LF	400	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (100MIL)	\$2.96	\$1,184.00	\$3.50	\$1,400.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
56	666	6045	LF	154	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 18" (SLD) (100MIL)	\$6.23	\$959.42	\$8.00	\$1,232.00	\$5.00	\$770.00
57	666	6048	LF	1,971	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	\$7.87	\$15,511.77	\$9.00	\$17,739.00	\$6.50	\$12,811.50
58	666	6315	LF	1,200	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	\$1.57	\$1,884.00	\$2.20	\$2,640.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00
59	666	6224	LF	2,600	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	\$0.21	\$546.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00
60	666	6226	LF	400	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	\$0.29	\$116.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
61	666	6229	LF	154	PAVEMENT SEALER 18"	\$0.69	\$106.26	\$3.00	\$462.00	\$0.55	\$84.70
62	666	6230	LF	1,971	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	\$1.51	\$2,976.21	\$5.00	\$9,855.00	\$2.00	\$3,942.00
63	666	6231	EA	4	PAVEMENT SEALER ARROW	\$37.75	\$151.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$30.00	\$120.00

 Approved: _____/s/_____
 Date: 7/30/2020

2020-676 Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM


BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements
BID NO: 2020-676
BID DATE: July 22, 2020
DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						Horizone Construction 1 LTD		International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.		J.A.R Concrete, Inc.	
						El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6	
NO.			UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
	ITEM	CODE									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
64	666	6232	EA	2	PAVEMENT SEALER WORD	\$37.75	\$75.50	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$60.00
65	666	6243	EA	15	PAVEMENT SEALER YLD TRI	\$4.72	\$70.80	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$4.00	\$60.00
66	668	6077	EA	4	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (ARROW)	\$254.10	\$1,016.40	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$210.00	\$840.00
67	668.00	6085	EA	2	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (WORD)	\$346.06	\$692.12	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
68	668	6092	EA	15	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (36") (YLD TRI)	\$44.04	\$660.60	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$525.00
69	678	6001	LF	2,600	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	\$0.31	\$806.00	\$0.75	\$1,950.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00
70	678	6004	LF	400	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	\$0.53	\$212.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
71	678	6007	LF	154	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (18")	\$1.45	\$223.30	\$1.50	\$231.00	\$2.00	\$308.00
72	678	6008	LF	1,971	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	\$1.89	\$3,725.19	\$2.00	\$3,942.00	\$1.50	\$2,956.50

 Approved: _____/s/_____
 Date: 7/30/2020

2020-676 Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements

BID NO: 2020-676

BID DATE: July 22, 2020

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						Horizone Construction 1 LTD		International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.		J.A.R Concrete, Inc.	
						El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6	
NO.			UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
	ITEM	CODE									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
73	678	6009	EA	4	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	\$50.34	\$201.36	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$40.00	\$160.00
74	678	6016	EA	2	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	\$50.34	\$100.68	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$40.00	\$80.00
75	678	6012	EA	15	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (36")(YLD TRI)	\$11.01	\$165.15	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$9.00	\$135.00
76	677.00	6006	LF	839	ELIM PAV MRK & MRKS (18")	\$2.83	\$2,374.37	\$3.00	\$2,517.00	\$3.00	\$2,517.00
77	677	6007	LF	300	ELIM PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	\$4.29	\$1,287.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
78	682	6001	EA	4	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	\$534.82	\$2,139.28	\$470.00	\$1,880.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00
79	682	6003	EA	4	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	\$522.24	\$2,088.96	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	\$415.00	\$1,660.00
80	682	6005	EA	4	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	\$498.33	\$1,993.32	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
81	682	6018	EA	13	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	\$1,573.00	\$20,449.00	\$1,375.00	\$17,875.00	\$1,250.00	\$16,250.00

Approved: _____/s/_____
Date: 7/30/2020

2020-676 Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM


BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements
BID NO: 2020-676
BID DATE: July 22, 2020
DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						Horizone Construction 1 LTD		International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.		J.A.R Concrete, Inc.	
						El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6	
NO.			UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
	ITEM	CODE									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
82	684	6010	LF	2,032	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(5 CONDR)	\$6.54	\$13,289.28	\$5.75	\$11,684.00	\$5.30	\$10,769.60
83	684	6012	LF	195	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	\$7.42	\$1,446.90	\$6.50	\$1,267.50	\$6.00	\$1,170.00
84	684	6024	LF	1,218	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(19 CONDR)	\$9.00	\$10,962.00	\$8.00	\$9,744.00	\$8.00	\$9,744.00
85	684	6053	LF	3,371	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(18 AWG)(2 CONDR)	\$3.96	\$13,349.16	\$4.00	\$13,484.00	\$3.50	\$11,798.50
86	686	ELP1	EA	1	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S)1 ARM(30') (ELP STD)	\$11,268.97	\$11,268.97	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
87	686	ELP2	EA	1	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S)1 ARM(35') (ELP STD)	\$11,720.74	\$11,720.74	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
88	687	6001	EA	11	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	\$5,029.82	\$55,328.02	\$4,400.00	\$48,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00
89	687	6005	EA	1	REMOVE PED POLE ASSEMBLY	\$1,573.00	\$1,573.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
90	688	6001	EA	16	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	\$1,244.56	\$19,912.96	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00

 Approved: _____/s/_____
 Date: 7/30/2020

2020-676 Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements

BID NO: 2020-676

BID DATE: July 22, 2020

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						Horizone Construction 1 LTD El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6	
NO.	ITEM	CODE	UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
91	688	6003	EA	2	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	\$7,414.49	\$14,828.98	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
92	690	6030	EA	3	REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS	\$239.10	\$717.30	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
93	690	6051	EA	2	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL POLE ASSM	\$2,499.18	\$4,998.36	\$2,185.00	\$4,370.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
94	690	6094	EA	4	REMOV PED SIG LED TRAF SIG LAMP UNIT	\$288.17	\$1,152.68	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
95	610	ELP1	EA	2	RELOCATE LIGHT POLE (WOOD)	\$3,510.94	\$7,021.88	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
96	685	6002	EA	2	RELOCATE RDSD FLASH BEACON ASSEMBLY	\$6,936.30	\$13,872.60	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
SUM TOTAL BASE BID; Items 1 - 96:						\$2,195,623.07 Contractor's Price: \$2,195,622.67		\$1,868,569.75		\$2,391,791.10	

Approved: _____/s/_____
Date: 7/30/2020

2020-676 Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements

BID NO: 2020-676

BID DATE: July 22, 2020

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						Horizone Construction 1 LTD El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6	
NO.			UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
	ITEM	CODE									
BASE BID II UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
1.	7,016	6046	EA	4.00	FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATE AND RECONNECT	\$8,973.36	\$35,893.44	\$7,400.00	\$29,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
Sum Total Base Bid II (Items 1)						\$35,893.44		\$29,600.00		\$16,000.00	
Sum Total Base Bid I and Base Bid II						\$2,231,516.51 Contractor's Price: \$2,231,516.11		\$1,898,169.75		\$2,407,791.10	
AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED:						Yes		Yes		Yes	
BID BOND SUBMITTED						Yes		Yes		Yes	

Approved: _____/s/_____
Date: 7/30/2020

2020-676 Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements **BID NO:** 2020-676

BID DATE: July 22, 2020 **DEPARTMENT:** CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6		Synergy Project Contractos, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6	
NO.	ITEM	CODE	UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
BASE BID I											
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
1.	500	6001	LS	1	MOBILIZATION	\$88,900.00	\$88,900.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$112,385.00	\$112,385.00
2.	100	6001	AC	4	PREPARING ROW	\$1,905.00	\$7,620.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$6,388.20	\$25,552.80
3.	104	6017	SY	3,977	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	\$8.89	\$35,355.53	\$11.00	\$43,747.00	\$16.56	\$65,859.12
4.	104	6022	LF	12,390	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	\$5.08	\$62,941.20	\$5.00	\$61,950.00	\$8.28	\$102,589.20
5.	104	6036	SY	6,262	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	\$7.62	\$47,716.44	\$10.00	\$62,620.00	\$15.38	\$96,309.56
6.	105	6002	SY	6,612	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (VARIES)	\$11.43	\$75,575.16	\$11.50	\$76,038.00	\$2.96	\$19,571.52 Contractor's Price: \$19,544.99
7.	170	6001	LS	1	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$198,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$75,486.00	\$75,486.00	\$70,980.00	\$70,980.00
8.	192	6014	CY	20	PLANT SOIL MIX	\$69.00	\$1,380.00	\$34.40	\$688.00	\$56.78	\$1,135.60 Contractor's Price: \$1,135.68
9.	192	6016	SY	139	PLANT BED PREPARATION	\$31.00	\$4,309.00	\$34.60	\$4,809.40	\$4.73	\$657.47



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements										BID NO: 2020-676	
BID DATE: July 22, 2020										DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT	
						Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6		Synergy Project Contractos, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6	
NO.			UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
	ITEM	CODE									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
10.	192	6017	SY	954	VEGETATION BARRIER	\$3.49	\$3,329.46	\$1.90	\$1,812.60	\$1.77	\$1,688.58 Contractor's Price: \$1,692.87
11.	192	6028	SY	91	PLANT MATERIAL (1-GAL) (SHRUB)	\$22.86	\$2,080.26	\$20.00	\$1,820.00	\$15.38	\$1,399.58 contractor's Price: \$1,399.49
12.	192	6030	EA	50	PLANT MATERIAL (3-GAL) (SHRUB)	\$29.21	\$1,460.50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$17.75	\$887.50 Contractor's Price: \$887.25
13.	192	6031	EA	38	PLANT MATERIAL (5-GAL) (SHRUB)	\$33.02	\$1,254.76	\$41.00	\$1,558.00	\$47.32	\$1,798.16
14.	192	6046	EA	10	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 3" CAL) (B&B)	\$539.00	\$5,390.00	\$510.00	\$5,100.00	\$248.43	\$2,484.30
15.	193	6001	EA	12	PLANT MAINTENANCE	\$572.00	\$6,864.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$946.40	\$11,356.80
16.	193	6007	MO	12	IRRIGATION SYSTEM OPER AND MAINT	\$476.00	\$5,712.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$414.05	\$4,968.60
17.	1005	6001	MO	86	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUND COVER (TYI)	\$158.00	\$13,588.00	\$47.67	\$4,099.62	\$70.98	\$6,104.28
18.	1002	6029	CY	33	LANDSCAPE AMENITY (BOULDER)	\$228.00	\$7,524.00	\$228.33	\$7,534.89	\$106.47	\$3,513.51



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements

BID NO: 2020-676

BID DATE: July 22, 2020

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6		Synergy Project Contractos, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6	
NO.	ITEM	CODE	UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
19.	340	6034	TON	604	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-C PG64-22	\$511.00	\$308,644.00	\$140.00	\$84,560.00	\$118.30	\$71,453.20
20.	340	6272	GAL	10,714	TACK COAT	\$2.54	\$27,213.56	\$5.60	\$59,998.40	\$6.51	\$69,748.14 Contractor's Price: \$69,710.64
21.	416	6030	LF	61	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (24 IN)	\$412.00	\$25,132.00	\$315.00	\$19,215.00	\$325.33	\$19,845.13 contractor's Price: \$19,844.83
22.	416	6031	LF	22	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$340.00	\$7,480.00	\$343.07	\$7,547.54
23.	420	6011	CY	1	CL B CONC (FLUME)	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$473.20	\$473.20
24.	502	6001	MO	10	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$6,985.00	\$69,850.00	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$7,807.80	\$78,078.00
25.	506	6038	LF	193	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (INSTALL)	\$5.08	\$980.44	\$3.00	\$579.00	\$2.37	\$457.41 Contractor's Price: \$456.64
26.	506	6039	LF	193	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	\$1.27	\$245.11	\$1.50	\$289.50	\$1.06	\$204.58 Contractor's Price: \$205.49
27.	506	6042	LF	118	BIODGRD EROSION CONTROL LOGS (18" DIA) INSTALL	\$24.13	\$2,847.34	\$7.85	\$926.30	\$8.28	\$977.04 Contractor's Price:\$977.16



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements										BID NO: 2020-676	
BID DATE: July 22, 2020										DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT	
						Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6		Synergy Project Contractos, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6	
NO.			UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
	ITEM	CODE									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
28.	506	6043	LF	118	BIODGRD EROSION CONTROL LOGS (18" DIA) REMOVE	\$5.08	\$599.44	\$2.55	\$300.90	\$1.77	\$208.86 Contractor's Price: \$209.39
29.	529	6008	LF	9,588	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	\$22.23	\$213,141.24	\$14.25	\$136,629.00	\$16.56	\$158,777.28 contractor's Price: \$158,796.46
30.	529	6024	LF	3,630	CONC CURB (MOUNTABLE)	\$22.23	\$80,694.90	\$14.00	\$50,820.00	\$9.46	\$34,339.80 Contractor's Price: \$34,354.32
31.	530.00	6004	SY	4,196	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	\$63.50	\$266,446.00	\$43.00	\$180,428.00	\$94.64	\$397,109.44
32.	531	6001	SY	5,635	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	\$50.80	\$286,258.00	\$38.00	\$214,130.00	\$65.07	\$366,669.45 Contractor's Price: \$366,641.28
33.	531	6005	EA	2	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,242.15	\$2,484.30
34.	531	6006	EA	5	CURB RAMPS (TY 3)	\$952.00	\$4,760.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,419.60	\$7,098.00
35.	531	6008	EA	3	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	\$1,524.00	\$4,572.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,478.75	\$4,436.25
36.	531	6010	EA	62	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	\$825.00	\$51,150.00	\$872.00	\$54,064.00	\$1,892.80	\$117,353.60



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements

BID NO: 2020-676

BID DATE: July 22, 2020

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6		Synergy Project Contractos, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6	
NO.	ITEM	CODE	UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
37	6001	6002	EA	4	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$6,985.00	\$27,940.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,968.60	\$19,874.40
38	6185	6002	DAY	728	TMA (STATIONARY)	\$222.00	\$161,616.00	\$315.00	\$229,320.00	\$130.13	\$94,734.64
39	6185	6005	DAY	120	TMA (MOBILE OPERATION)	\$285.00	\$34,200.00	\$590.00	\$70,800.00	\$47.32	\$5,678.40
40	618	6023	EA	579	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	\$7.00	\$4,053.00	\$16.00	\$9,264.00	\$16.56	\$9,588.24 Contractor's Price: \$9,589.40
41	618	6024	LF	793	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	\$33.02	\$26,184.86	\$29.00	\$22,997.00	\$33.12	\$26,264.16 Contractor's Price: \$26,267.33
42	618	6030	LF	267	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") (BORE)	\$38.10	\$10,172.70	\$45.00	\$12,015.00	\$31.94	\$8,527.98 Contractor's Price: \$8,528.25
43	618	6033	LF	148	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4")	\$42.00	\$6,216.00	\$22.00	\$3,256.00	\$22.48	\$3,327.04 Contractor's Price: \$3,326.60
44	620	6010	LF	2,273	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) INSULATED	\$2.41	\$5,477.93	\$4.35	\$9,887.55	\$3.55	\$8,069.15 Contractor's Price: \$8,066.88
45	624	6008	EA	6	GROUND BOX TY C (162911)W/APRON	\$1,079.00	\$6,474.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,892.80	\$11,356.80



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements

BID NO: 2020-676

BID DATE: July 22, 2020

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC		Synergy Project Contractos, Inc	
						El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6	
NO.			UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
	ITEM	CODE									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
46	624	6010	EA	2	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	\$1,206.00	\$2,412.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,301.30	\$2,602.60
47	624	6028	RA	13	REMOVE GROUND BOX	\$381.00	\$4,953.00	\$135.00	\$1,755.00	\$70.98	\$922.74
48	636	6001	SF	89	ALUMINUM SIGN (TY A)	\$57.15	\$5,086.35	\$38.00	\$3,382.00	\$73.35	\$6,528.15 Contractor's Price: \$6,527.79
49	644.00	6076	EA	91	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	\$95.25	\$8,667.75	\$150.00	\$13,650.00	\$354.90	\$32,295.90
50	644	6001	EA	56	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	\$603.00	\$33,768.00	\$700.00	\$39,200.00	\$680.23	\$38,092.88 Contractor's Price: \$38,092.60
51	644	6004	EA	40	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	\$698.50	\$27,940.00	\$720.00	\$28,800.00	\$887.25	\$35,490.00
52	550	6003	LF	131	CHAIN LINK FENCE (REMOVE)	\$10.16	\$1,330.96	\$7.50	\$982.50	\$4.73	\$619.63 Contractor's Price: \$619.89
53	666	6300	LF	1,000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	\$1.71	\$1,710.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$0.89	\$890.00 Contractor's Price: \$887.25
54	666	6303	LF	400	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	\$1.71	\$684.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$1.18	\$472.00 Contractor's Price: \$473.20



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements

BID NO: 2020-676

BID DATE: July 22, 2020

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6		Synergy Project Contractos, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6	
NO.	ITEM	CODE	UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
55	666	6036	LF	400	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (100MIL)	\$2.86	\$1,144.00	\$2.60	\$1,040.00	\$1.54	\$616.00 Contractor's Price: \$615.16
56	666	6045	LF	154	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 18" (SLD) (100MIL)	\$5.08	\$782.32	\$6.00	\$924.00	\$5.92	\$911.68 Contractor's Price: \$910.91
57	666	6048	LF	1,971	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	\$6.35	\$12,515.85	\$7.00	\$13,797.00	\$5.92	\$11,668.32 Contractor's Price: \$11,658.47
58	666	6315	LF	1,200	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	\$1.78	\$2,136.00	\$2.50	\$3,000.00	\$0.59	\$708.00 Contractor's Price: \$709.80
59	666	6224	LF	2,600	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	\$0.64	\$1,664.00 Contractor's Price: \$1,280.00	\$0.35	\$910.00	\$1.54	\$4,004.00 Contractor's Price: \$3,998.54
60	666	6226	LF	400	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	\$1.27	\$508.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$2.96	\$1,184.00 Contractor's Price: \$1,183.00
61	666	6229	LF	154	PAVEMENT SEALER 18"	\$3.24	\$498.96	\$2.50	\$385.00	\$3.55	\$546.70 Contractor's Price: \$546.55
62	666	6230	LF	1,971	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	\$4.45	\$8,770.95	\$2.80	\$5,518.80	\$3.55	\$6,997.05 Contractor's Price: \$6,995.08
63	666	6231	EA	4	PAVEMENT SEALER ARROW	\$107.95	\$431.80	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$47.32	\$189.28



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements										BID NO: 2020-676	
BID DATE: July 22, 2020										DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT	
					Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6		Synergy Project Contractos, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6		
NO.			UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
	ITEM	CODE									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
64	666	6232	EA	2	PAVEMENT SEALER WORD	\$107.95	\$215.90	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$47.32	\$94.64
65	666	6243	EA	15	PAVEMENT SEALER YLD TRI	\$27.94	\$419.10	\$28.00	\$420.00	\$14.20	Contractor's Price: \$213.00 \$212.94
66	668	6077	EA	4	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (ARROW)	\$254.00	\$1,016.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$130.13	\$520.52
67	668.00	6085	EA	2	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (WORD)	\$298.00	\$596.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$212.94	\$425.88
68	668	6092	EA	15	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (36") (YLD TRI)	\$41.00	\$615.00	\$41.00	\$615.00	\$14.20	Contractor's Price: \$213.00 \$212.94
69	678	6001	LF	2,600	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	\$0.19	\$494.00	\$0.70	\$1,820.00	\$0.95	Contractor's Price: \$2,470.00 \$2,460.64
70	678	6004	LF	400	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	\$0.38	\$152.00	\$0.70	\$280.00	\$0.95	Contractor's Price: \$380.00 \$378.56
71	678	6007	LF	154	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (18")	\$0.89	\$137.06	\$2.50	\$385.00	\$1.54	Contractor's Price: \$237.16 \$236.84
72	678	6008	LF	1,971	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	\$1.14	\$2,246.94	\$1.20	\$2,365.20	\$1.66	Contractor's Price: \$3,271.86 \$3,264.37



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements										BID NO: 2020-676	
BID DATE: July 22, 2020										DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT	
					Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6		Synergy Project Contractos, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6		
NO.			UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
	ITEM	CODE									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
73	678	6009	EA	4	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	\$31.75	\$127.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$48.50	\$194.00 Contractors Price: \$194.01
74	678	6016	EA	2	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	\$31.75	\$63.50	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$48.50	\$97.00 Contractor's Price: \$97.01
75	678	6012	EA	15	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (36"YLD TRI)	\$19.00	\$285.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$35.49	\$532.35
76	677.00	6006	LF	839	ELIM PAV MRK & MRKS (18")	\$1.91	\$1,602.49	\$1.00	\$839.00	\$2.37	\$1,988.43 Contractor's Price: \$1,985.07
77	677	6007	LF	300	ELIM PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	\$3.81	\$1,143.00	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$3.55	\$1,065.00 Contractor's Price: \$1,064.70
78	682	6001	EA	4	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	\$762.00	\$3,048.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$461.37	\$1,845.48
79	682	6003	EA	4	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	\$762.00	\$3,048.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$425.88	\$1,703.52
80	682	6005	EA	4	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	\$762.00	\$3,048.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$425.88	\$1,703.52
81	682	6018	EA	13	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	\$603.00	\$7,839.00	\$1,300.00	\$16,900.00	\$1,301.30	\$16,916.90



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM


BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements
BID NO: 2020-676
BID DATE: July 22, 2020
DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6		Synergy Project Contractos, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6	
NO.	ITEM	CODE	UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
82	684	6010	LF	2,032	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(5 CONDR)	\$4.76	\$9,672.32	\$4.50	\$9,144.00	\$1.18	Contractor's Price: \$2,397.76 \$2,403.86
83	684	6012	LF	195	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	\$5.08	\$990.60	\$8.50	\$1,657.50	\$5.92	Contractor's Price: \$1,154.40 \$1,153.43
84	684	6024	LF	1,218	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(19 CONDR)	\$6.35	\$7,734.30	\$8.50	\$10,353.00	\$7.10	Contractor's Price: \$8,647.80 \$8,645.36
85	684	6053	LF	3,371	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(18 AWG)(2 CONDR)	\$2.79	\$9,405.09	\$8.50	\$28,653.50	\$6.51	Contractor's Price: \$21,945.21 \$21,933.41
86	686	ELP1	EA	1	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S)1 ARM(30') (ELP STD)	\$15,113.00	\$15,113.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,281.00	\$8,281.00
87	686	ELP2	EA	1	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S)1 ARM(35') (ELP STD)	\$16,446.00	\$16,446.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,281.00	\$8,281.00
88	687	6001	EA	11	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	\$660.00	\$7,260.00	\$2,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,366.00	\$26,026.00
89	687	6005	EA	1	REMOVE PED POLE ASSEMBLY	\$635.00	\$635.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$828.10	\$828.10
90	688	6001	EA	16	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	\$901.00	\$14,416.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$887.25	\$14,196.00



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements										BID NO: 2020-676	
BID DATE: July 22, 2020										DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT	
						Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6		Synergy Project Contractos, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6	
NO.			UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
	ITEM	CODE									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
91	688	6003	EA	2	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	\$6,286.00	\$12,572.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,689.50	\$15,379.00
92	690	6030	EA	3	REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS	\$285.00	\$855.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$47.32	\$141.96
93	690	6051	EA	2	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL POLE ASSM	\$952.00	\$1,904.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,484.30	\$4,968.60
94	690	6094	EA	4	REMOV PED SIG LED TRAF SIG LAMP UNIT	\$444.00	\$1,776.00	\$240.00	\$960.00	\$106.47	\$425.88
95	610	ELP1	EA	2	RELOCATE LIGHT POLE (WOOD)	\$1,397.00	\$2,794.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,323.50	\$10,647.00
96	685	6002	EA	2	RELOCATE RDSD FLASH BEACON ASSEMBLY	\$1,587.00	\$3,174.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,140.50	\$8,281.00 Contractor's Price: \$8,821.00
SUM TOTAL BASE BID; Items 1 - 96:						\$2,450,336.07 Contractor's price: \$2,439,952.07		\$2,082,154.66		\$2,364,135.51 Contractor's Price: \$2,364,056.09	



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements										BID NO: 2020-676	
BID DATE: July 22, 2020										DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT	
					Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6		Synergy Project Contractos, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6		
NO.			UNIT	QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals	UNIT PRICE (In Figure)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Decimals
	ITEM	CODE									
BASE BID II UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE : TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-544											
1.	7,016	6046	EA	4.00	FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATE AND RECONNECT	\$2,540.00	\$10,160.00	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00	\$14,787.50	\$59,150.00
Sum Total Base Bid II (Items 1)						\$10,160.00		\$11,400.00		\$59,150.00	
Sum Total Base Bid I and Base Bid II						\$2,460,496.07 Contractor's Price: \$2,450,112.07		\$2,093,554.66		\$2,423,285.51 Contractor's Price: \$2,426,206.09	
AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED:						Yes		Yes		Yes	
BID BOND SUBMITTED						Yes		Yes		Yes	

2020-676 Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements

View List

	Name	Company
1	Acosta, Arami	Synergy Project Cons
2	AGUAYO, JOE	COMPLETE REMODELING
3	Aguilar, Francisco	Burman
4	Aguilar, Larry	Martinez Bros Contra
5	Aguilera, Benjamin	AB Powers, LLC.
6	ALLEN, STEVE	SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION
7	Alonso, Mario	Mirador Enterprises
8	Alshouse, Aaron	Dustrol Inc.
9	arzaga, jesus	pmi
10	Austin, Fork	Wayne Enterprises
11	avila, mike	J. Carrizal General
12	Balai, Rakesh	i- Sourcing Technolo
13	banda, Emilio	dsi
14	Banquil, Lovely	
15	Bjornsson, Ron	Smartprocure
16	Borja, Javier	
17	Caballero, Luis	Caballero Electric C
18	Cervantes, Marlana	J. CARRIZAL GENERAL
19	Concha, David	CEA Group
20	Construction, Ztex	Ztex Construction
21	Daniel, Santillan	Vivas General Contra
22	Deg, Maria	Contractors Register
23	Dietrich, Chris	CMD Endeavors, Inc.
24	Dittmar, Mark	Access Communication
25	Doe, John	Pacific Inc
26	Drapes, Michael	MTI Ready Mix
27	Enriquez, Angelita	Traffic Barricade Se
28	erwin, henry	gst manufacturing
29	Exton, Pamela	Construction Journal
30	Favela, Melissa	Jobe Materials
31	Fraga, Miguel	Creosote Collaborati
32	Fraire, Julio	B.F. Builders Group,
33	Gallegos, Mari	Abescape
34	GIBBS, JEREMY	TI-ZACK CONCRETE, IN
35	Gibson, Patty	construction Bid Sou
36	Gonzalez, Rene	VEMAC
37	Gonzalez, Ruben	Lomeli and sons Land
38	Harris, Adriane	Cambridge Systematic
39	HARRISON, MIKE	DEL MAR CONTRACTING,
40	HERNANDEZ, ADAN	AAA General Contract
41	Hernandez, Alberto	
42	Hernandez, Carlos	Lesna Construction,
43	Hernandez, Cecilia	The PlanIt Room
44	Hernandez, Jose Luis	Joe built Contractor

2020-676 Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements

View List

45	Hessney, Steve	Bowen Industrial Con
46	HGSAFUYDUI, mnsdf jkui	chdg uydgh
47	HINOJOS, HECTOR	Double H Contracting
48	Hudson, Brad	Direx Construction,
49	James, Hardison	
50	Jaramillo, Jorge	Fulcrum Contracting
51	Jimenez, Griselda	JMR Environmental Se
52	Jones, Kim	Prime Vendor Inc.
53	Jorge, Ojeda	HAWK
54	Kyle, Bellomy	ConstructConnect
55	LAC, Construction	LAC Construction
56	Lagunas, Venessa	
57	Loganathan, Jayalakshmi	Dodge Data And Analy
58	Lolli, Richard	Lane light
59	Lopez, Jose	Mirador
60	Lopez, Rafael	Perikin Enterprises,
61	Lowenberg, Joseph	Stevenson Consulting
62	Loya, Hector	Armor Construction C
63	Lujan, Rosie	ECM International
64	Luna, Hector	Black Stallion Contr
65	Madrazo, Geoffrey	J. Carrizal General
66	Maldonado, Mariana	Horizone Constructio
67	Management, Source	Deltek
68	Martinez, Ben	Martinez Bros. Lands
69	MARTINEZ, CHERYL	BPSI
70	Maynez, Alejandra	VEMAC
71	Medina, Mercedes	MIRADOR Enterprises,
72	Mejia, Saul	Horizone Constructio
73	Molina, Marcos	International Eagle
74	mora, noel	On The Grill
75	Morris, Bryan	RBM Engineeering, In
76	mota, pablo	Martinez Brothers Co
77	Motta, Alejandro	Tri-State Electric,
78	O'Barr, Mark	Consolidated Traffic
79	Olguin, Jeannette	Vitual Builders Exch
80	Olivas, Aimee	City of El Paso
81	Oney, Hilary	CSA Constructors
82	Ortega-Carlos, Roberto	CID
83	ortiz, abel	allied paving
84	Ortiz, Cano	Mr.
85	Ortiz, Irvin	Tri-State Electric
86	Ortiz, Lupe	Prime Irrigation And
87	Peggy, Koehn	Dodge Data
88	Pinon, Jose	JAR Construction
89	Ponzio, Ronnie	ced
90	Ramirez, Sal	J Carrizal Construct
91	Reyes, Carlos	Black Stallion Group
92	Reyes, Yesenia	
93	rodriguez, Jesus S	JSR Construction And
94	Rugh, John	AMTEK
95	SALAZAR, ART	APACHE BARRICADE And
96	Salazar, Victor	GCC Sun City Materia

2020-676 Montana RTS Pedestrian Enhancements View List		
97	Sambrano, Michael	Gracen Eng. And Cons
98	Satarain, Joe	Satarain Constructio
99	Services, Web	City of El Paso IT
100	Solis, Francisco	Martinez Bros. Lands
101	Soto, Daniel	DRS Rock Materials,
102	Soto, Lorena	El Paso Sanitation S
103	Soto, Mauro	JMR Demolition
104	Thompson, Maria	Steel Specialties In
105	Valdespino, Carlos	Roman Construction
106	Vaquera, Israel	yucca contracting
107	Watson, Frank	
108	Wood, Jane	Construction Reporte